
Amico Diagnostic Incorporated | 122 East Beaver Creek Road, Richmond Hill, ON L4B 1G6, Canada | www.amico.com
Toll Free Phone: 1.877.264.2697 | Tel: 905.763.7778 | Fax: 905.763.8587 | Email: accessories@amico.com

Installation to Wall

Step 1
Securely attach wall bracket to flat surface at desired height using 
included screws and wall anchors.

Step 2
Attach clock gauge to wall bracket. Tighten securely using screw 
driver.

Step 3
Securely attach cuff basket to flat surface using included screws and 
wall anchors. Basket can be mounted below or beside the aneroid, 
depending on end-user preference and space availability.

Step 4
Pressure fit “female” end of BP Cuff & Bulb assembly over the “male” 
nipple just behind the aneroid face. 

Direct Mount Aneroid and Cuff Basket
Installation Quick Start Guide

ADX-QG-DIRECT-MOUNT-ANEROID-AND-CUFF-BASKET  08.19.2024

Medical Facility Responsibility
Preventive maintenance checks must be performed regularly to maintain the quality and performance of this product. Any parts that 
may be broken, missing, worn, distorted or contaminated in any way should not be used and all affected parts should be replaced 
immediately. Should the necessity of any repair be suspected; please contact your local Amico distributor.

Installation ToolsInstallation Tools 

1.	 1x Direct-mount Aneroid

2.	 4x #8x1" Sheet Metal Screws

3.	 4x Plastic Wall Anchors

4.	 1x Blood Pressure Cuff Basket

5.	 3x #8x1" Sheet Metal Screws

6.	 3x #6-8 Plastic Wall Anchors

7.	 1x Plastic Clip for 1/4" Wire

8.	 1x Blood Pressure Cuff & Bulb, with Coil

#2 Phillips Head Screwdriver

Drill

1/8" Drill Bit

Installation Tools

#2 Phillips Screwdriver

Installation to Wall

1. Securely attach wall bracket to flat surface at desired height 
using included screws and wall anchors.

2. Attach clock gauge to wall bracket. Tighten securely using 
screw driver.

3. Securely attach cuff basket to flat surface using included 
screws and wall anchors. Basket can be mounted below or 
beside the aneroid, depending on end-user preference and 
space availability.

4. Pressure fit "female" end of BP Cuff & Bulb assembly over the 
"male" nipple just behind the aneroid face.

Quick Installation Guide

Direct-Mount Aneroid & Cuff Basket
AM-DB-

Medical Facility Responsibility
Preventive maintenance checks must be performed regularly to maintain the quality and performance of this product. Any parts that may be broken, missing, 
worn, distorted or contaminated in any way should not be used and all affected parts should be replaced immediately. Should the necessity of any repair be 
suspected; please contact your local Amico distributor.

X-MON-VESA-ADA

X-PM5-SHELF

CUSTOMER DRAWING
FOR USE WITH: PM5-_(__)

PROJECT: 0438

MOUNTING THE DEVICE
1. PLACE MONITOR, FACE DOWN, ON A PADDED SURFACE AND ATTACH X-MON-VESA-ADA TO THE MONITOR USING THE 4 X M4 SCREWS (FIGURE 1). 

2. SLIDE X-MON-VESA-ADA INTO X-PM5-SHELF (FIGURE 2). NOTE THAT THE X-PM5-SHELF SHOULD BE SECURELY ATTACHED TO THE MOUNTING 
PLATFORM BY THIS STAGE AND THE X-MON-PLUNPIN SHOULD BE DISENGAGED. TO DISENGAGE X-MON-PLUNPIN, SEE INSTRUCTIONS IN 
"MOUNTING TO THE PLATFORM" SECTION

FIGURE 2

5 4 3 2 1

DESCRIPTION:

PART NO:

SCALE: 
DRAWN BY: 

CHECKED BY: 

SHT. OF

DRAWING NO:
NTS 2 4

PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL
THIS PRINT IS PROPERTY OF AMICO ACCESSORIES 
AND IS LOANED IN CONFIDENCE SUBJECT TO RETURN 
UPON REQUEST AND WITH THE UNDERSTANDING THAT 
NO COPIES ARE TO BE MADE WITHOUT THE CONSENT 
OF AMICO ACCESSORIES

ALL RIGHTS TO DESIGN OR INVENTION ARE RESERVED
DATE:
DATE:

Assembly of 5" Patient Monitor Shelf

SK JAN/9/2015
EC JAN/9/2015

85 Fulton Way
Richmond Hill, Ontario
L4B 2N4, Canada
Toll Free: 1.877.264.2697 (T)
Tel: (905) 763.7778
Fax: (905) 763.8587

PM5-_(__)

20150109-E3349

PROJECTION

www.amico.com

MONITOR (NOT PROVIDED BY AMICO)

X-MON-VESA-ADA

4 X M4 SCREWS

FIGURE 1

CUSTOMER DRAWING
FOR USE WITH: PM5-_(__)

PROJECT: 0438

MOUNTING THE DEVICE
1. PLACE MONITOR, FACE DOWN, ON A PADDED SURFACE AND ATTACH X-MON-VESA-ADA TO THE MONITOR USING THE 4 X M4 SCREWS (FIGURE 1). 

2. SLIDE X-MON-VESA-ADA INTO X-PM5-SHELF (FIGURE 2). NOTE THAT THE X-PM5-SHELF SHOULD BE SECURELY ATTACHED TO THE MOUNTING 
PLATFORM BY THIS STAGE AND THE X-MON-PLUNPIN SHOULD BE DISENGAGED. TO DISENGAGE X-MON-PLUNPIN, SEE INSTRUCTIONS IN 
"MOUNTING TO THE PLATFORM" SECTION

FIGURE 2

5 4 3 2 1

DESCRIPTION:

PART NO:

SCALE: 
DRAWN BY: 

CHECKED BY: 

SHT. OF

DRAWING NO:
NTS 2 4

PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL
THIS PRINT IS PROPERTY OF AMICO ACCESSORIES 
AND IS LOANED IN CONFIDENCE SUBJECT TO RETURN 
UPON REQUEST AND WITH THE UNDERSTANDING THAT 
NO COPIES ARE TO BE MADE WITHOUT THE CONSENT 
OF AMICO ACCESSORIES

ALL RIGHTS TO DESIGN OR INVENTION ARE RESERVED
DATE:
DATE:

Assembly of 5" Patient Monitor Shelf

SK JAN/9/2015
EC JAN/9/2015

85 Fulton Way
Richmond Hill, Ontario
L4B 2N4, Canada
Toll Free: 1.877.264.2697 (T)
Tel: (905) 763.7778
Fax: (905) 763.8587

PM5-_(__)

20150109-E3349

PROJECTION

www.amico.com

MONITOR (NOT PROVIDED BY AMICO)

X-MON-VESA-ADA

4 X M4 SCREWS

FIGURE 1

X-MON-VESA-ADA

X-PM5-SHELF

CUSTOMER DRAWING
FOR USE WITH: PM5-_(__)

PROJECT: 0438

MOUNTING THE DEVICE
1. PLACE MONITOR, FACE DOWN, ON A PADDED SURFACE AND ATTACH X-M

2. SLIDE X-MON-VESA-ADA INTO X-PM5-SHELF (FIGURE 2). NOTE THAT THE X-PM5-SHELF SHOULD BE SECURELY ATTACHED TO THE MOUNTING 
PLATFORM BY THIS STAGE AND THE X-MON-PLUNPIN SHOULD BE DISENGAGED. TO DISENGAGE X-MON-PLUNPIN, SEE INSTRUCTIONS IN 
"MOUNTING TO THE PLATFORM" SECTION

FIGURE 2

5 4 3 2 1

DESCRIPTION:

PART NO:

SCALE: 
DRAWN BY: 

CHECKED BY: 

SHT. OF

DRAWING NO:
NTS 2 4

PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL
THIS PRINT IS PROPERTY OF AMICO ACCESSORIES 
AND IS LOANED IN CONFIDENCE SUBJECT TO RETURN 
UPON REQUEST AND WITH THE UNDERSTANDING THAT 
NO COPIES ARE TO BE MADE WITHOUT THE CONSENT 
OF AMICO ACCESSORIES

ALL RIGHTS TO DESIGN OR INVENTION ARE RESERVED
DATE:
DATE:

Assembly of 5" Patient Monitor Shelf

SK JAN/9/2015
EC JAN/9/2015

85 Fulton Way
Richmond Hill, Ontario
L4B 2N4, Canada
Toll Free: 1.877.264.2697 (T)
Tel: (905) 763.7778
Fax: (905) 763.8587

PM5-_(__)

20150109-E3349

PROJECTION

www.amico.com

X-MON-PLUNPIN TO ENGAGE INTO THIS SLOT

X-MON-PLUNPIN

FIGURE 3

X-MON-VESA-ADA

X-PM5-SHELF

4 X H-PHSCS-1420-12 GOING 
THRUGH X-PM5-SHELF AND 
TIGHTENED ONTO X-MON-VESA-ADA

X-PM5-SHELF

CUSTOMER DRAWING
FOR USE WITH: PM5-_(__)

PROJECT: 0438

MOUNTING THE DEVICE

3. PULL X- MON-PLUNPIN SLIGHTLY BACK, ROTATE 90 DEGREES AGAIN 
AND LET IT GO. THIS SHOULD RE-ENGAGE THE PIN AND IT MAKE GO 
THROUGH X-PM5-SHELF AND INTO THE BOTTOM SLOT ON X-MON-
VESA-ADA. IF X-MON-PLUNPIN DOES NOT ENGAGE, PULL BACK, 
ROTATE SLIGHTLY AND RETRY. FIGURE 3 SHOWS AN EXPLODED 
VERSION (NOTE THE RAIL HAS BEEN OMITTED FOR CLARITY)

4. TIGHTEN 4 X H-PHSCS-1420-12 ONTO X-MON-VESA-ADA (FIGURE 4)

5 4 3 2 1

DESCRIPTION:

PART NO:

SCALE: 
DRAWN BY: 

CHECKED BY: 

SHT. OF

DRAWING NO:
NTS 3 4

PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL
THIS PRINT IS PROPERTY OF AMICO ACCESSORIES 
AND IS LOANED IN CONFIDENCE SUBJECT TO RETURN 
UPON REQUEST AND WITH THE UNDERSTANDING THAT 
NO COPIES ARE TO BE MADE WITHOUT THE CONSENT 
OF AMICO ACCESSORIES

ALL RIGHTS TO DESIGN OR INVENTION ARE RESERVED
DATE:
DATE:

Assembly of 5" Patient Monitor Shelf

SK JAN/9/2015
EC JAN/9/2015

85 Fulton Way
Richmond Hill, Ontario
L4B 2N4, Canada
Toll Free: 1.877.264.2697 (T)
Tel: (905) 763.7778
Fax: (905) 763.8587

PM5-_(__)

20150109-E3349

PROJECTION

www.amico.com

X-MON-PLUNPIN TO ENGAGE INTO THIS SLOT

X-MON-PLUNPIN

FIGURE 3

X-MON-VESA-ADA

X-PM5-SHELF

4 X H-PHSCS-1420-12

CUSTOMER DRAWING
FOR USE WITH: PM5-_(__)

PROJECT: 0438

MOUNTING THE DEVICE

3. PULL X- MON-PLUNPIN SLIGHTLY BACK, ROTATE 90 DEGREES AGAIN 
AND LET IT GO. THIS SHOULD RE-ENGAGE THE PIN AND IT MAKE GO 
THROUGH X-PM5-SHELF AND INTO THE BOTTOM SLOT ON X-MON-
VESA-ADA. IF X-MON-PLUNPIN DOES NOT ENGAGE, PULL BACK, 
ROTATE SLIGHTLY AND RETRY. FIGURE 3 SHOWS AN EXPLODED 
VERSION (NOTE THE RAIL HAS BEEN OMITTED FOR CLARITY)

4. TIGHTEN 4 X H-PHSCS-1420-12 ONTO X-MON-VESA-ADA (FIGURE 4)

5 4 3 2 1

DESCRIPTION:

PART NO:

SCALE: 
DRAWN BY: 

CHECKED BY: 

SHT. OF

DRAWING NO:
NTS 3 4

ALL RIGHTS TO DESIGN OR INVENTION ARE RESERVED
DATE:
DATE:

Assembly of 5" Patient Monitor Shelf

SK JAN/9/2015
EC JAN/9/2015

85 Fulton Way
Richmond Hill, Ontario
L4B 2N4, Canada
Toll Free: 1.877.264.2697 (T)
Tel: (905) 763.7778
Fax: (905) 763.8587

PM5-_(__)

20150109-E3349

PROJECTION

www.amico.com

MRS RAIL

MOUNTING
ADAPTER

[MON-ADA-LNG]

Figure 2

2 x BLACK
SET SCREWS

MOUNTING
ADAPTER

MRS RAIL

TOP MONITOR
BRACKET STOPPER
[W-X-MON-STOP-T]

BOTTOM MONITOR
BRACKET STOPPER
[E-MON-STOP-B]

CUSTOMER DRAWING
FOR USE WITH CPUMNT_-_
MOUNTING TO THE MRS

WARNING: DO NOT mount the CPU Mount anywhere near or above a Patient’s head.

WARNING: To prevent the Mounting Adapter from sliding down the MRS, ensure the four set screws are fastened to the tightest possible position, serious
injuries could result if the set screws are not properly fastened. (Figure 1)

WARNING: Ensure rail is stable and properly installed before mounting CPU Mount.

NOTE: The MONITOR BRACKET STOPPERS (TOP & BOTTOM) are there to prevent the MOUNTING ADAPTER from sliding out of the MRS RAIL. The 
MOUNTING ADAPTER must be taken out from the top of the MRS RAIL with the TOP MONITOR BRACKET STOPPER  pressed back into the MRS RAIL
(Figure 2)

NOTE: Figure 2 shows the MOUNTING ADAPTER without the CPU MOUNT. This is only for clarity.

1. Lift up the CPU MOUNT and guide the MOUNTING ADAPTER into the top of the MRS RAIL as shown (Figure 1).

2. Once it is in the desired position on the MRS RAIL, tighten the 2 x BLACK SET SCREWS  to the tightest possible position on the MOUNTING ADAPTER
using a 1/8’’ HEX key.

Figure 1

NOTE: LENGTH OF MRS SHOWN IS FOR 
REPRESENTATIONAL USE ONLY

PROJECT 0497

Manufacturer Part 
Number Part Description

MON-ADA-LNG Mounting 
adapter

W-X-MON-STOP-T Top monitor 
bracket stopper 

E-MON-STOP-B Bottom monitor 
bracket stopper

H-SSCP-1420-05 Black set screw

5 4 3 2 1

DESCRIPTION:

PART NO:

SCALE: 
DRAWN BY: 

CHECKED BY: 

SHT. OF

DRAWING NO:
NTS 2 10

PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL
THIS PRINT IS PROPERTY OF AMICO ACCESSORIES 
AND IS LOANED IN CONFIDENCE SUBJECT TO RETURN 
UPON REQUEST AND WITH THE UNDERSTANDING THAT 
NO COPIES ARE TO BE MADE WITHOUT THE CONSENT 
OF AMICO ACCESSORIES

ALL RIGHTS TO DESIGN OR INVENTION ARE RESERVED
DATE:
DATE:

85 Fulton Way
Richmond Hill, Ontario
L4B 2N4, Canada
Toll Free: 1.877.264.2697 (T)
Tel: (905) 763.7778
Fax: (905) 763.8587

CPUMNT_-_

20140904-S3043C

PROJECTION

SEPT/5/2014
SEPT/5/2014

EC
SK

CUSTOMER GUIDE FOR CPUMNT 
INSTALLATION

Drill

Required Parts for Installation

1. Direct-Mount Aneroid

2. 4x #8x1" Sheet Metal Screws

3. 4x Plastic Wall Anchors

4. Blood Pressure Cuff Basket

5. 3x #8x1" Sheet Metal Screws

6. 3x #6-8 Plastic Wall Anchors

7. 1x Plastic Clip for 1/4" Wire

8. Blood Pressure Cuff & Bulb, with Coil

Amico Accessories Inc. | 85 Fulton Way, Richmond Hill, ON L4B 2N4, Canada
Toll Free Tel: 1.877.264.2697 | Tel: 905.763.7778 | Fax: 905.763.8587

Email: accessories@amico.com | www.amico.comAA-DB-_ 03.03.2020

1/8" Drill Bit

Cuff Basket

Wall Bracket

Aneroid Guage

BP Cuff and  
Bulb Tubing  
(female end)


